## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

PANCHAYAT & RURAL DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR :: GUWAHATI – 06

## NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

Dated 08-02-2024

No.257658/34: This is to certify that Shri Bhaskar Saha is a regular employee of Panchayat & Rural Development Department working in the post of Junior Engineer.

Panchayat & Rural Development Department has no objection on applying her for the posts of Combined Competitive Examination, 2023 to be conducted by Assam Public Service Commission vide advt. No.02/2024 dated 12/01/2024.

This has the approval of the competent authority.

## Signed by

Joint Saishali Naytle Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department Date: 08-02-2024 11:39:20

Dated 08-02-2024

Memo No.257658/34-A

Copy to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Maidamgaon, Guwahati 29.
- 2. The Commissioner, P&RD, Assam, Panjabari, Juripar, Guwahati 29.
- 3. The Secretary, Assam Public Service Commission, Khanapara, Guwahati 22.
- 4. The Project Director, DRDA, Baksa.
- 5. <sup>1</sup>The Block Development Officer, Tihu-Brarma Development Block, Baksa.
- 6. P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P&RD Deptt, Dispur.
- 7. Shri Bhaskar Saha, Junior Engineer, Tihu-Brarma Development Block, Baksa for information with reference to his application dated 25/01/2024.
- 8. Departmental Website.

By order etc., Signed by Manashjyoti Sarma UndeDatec Ascience 10024 13621:52 Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development (B) Department